SURVEY SUMMARY FOR DELEGATE AMANDA BATTEN 2023
1. From the following list of issues, which issue do you believe should be the top
priority of House Republicans?
1055 Responses
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Creating jobs and 392 185 130 111 83 48 34 8
improving the economy 39.56% | 18.67% | 13.12% | 11.20% | 8.38% | 4.84% | 3.43% | .81%
Making higher education 14 56 77 105 175 194 227 82
affordable and accessible | [.5/% | 6.02% | 8.28% | 11.29% | 18.82%] 20.86% | 24.41% | 8.82%
Improving transportation 21 72 109 144 154 177 198 58
2.25% | 7.72% | 11.68% | 15.43% | 16.51%| 18.97% | 21.22% | 6.22%
Imbrovine health care 47 104 153 170 177 159 108 12
P g 5.05% | 11.18% | 16.45% | 18.28% | 19.03% | 17.10% | 11.61% | 1.29%
Imorovine K-12 education 124 175 163 160 131 111 62 18
P g 13.14% | 18.54% | 17.27% | 16.95% | 13.88% | 11.76% | 6.57% | 1.91%
Protecting public safet 360 240 180 26 > 44 15 3
5P Yo | 36.18% | 24.129| 18.09% | 9.65% | 5.73% | 4.42% | 1.51% | .30%
Creating opportunities for 79 150 148 123 103 104 145 102
school choice 8.28% | 15.72% | 15.51% | 12.89% | 10.80% | 10.90% | 15.20% | 10.69%
4 14 18 32 38 72 118 623
ighti ID-1
Fighting COVID-19 44% | 1.52% | 1.96% | 3.48% | 4.13% | 7.83% | 12.84% | 67.79%
2. Do you believe the state government has a role to play in incentivizing job
creation through the use of tax credits and economic development incentives?
1073 Responses
Answer Count Percent
Yes 823 76.7%
No 250 23.3%
3. Do you support or oppose allowing biological male students to participate in
biological girls’ high school sports, and vice versa?
1112 Responses
Answer Count Percent
Support 14 1.3%
Oppose 1098 98.7%
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4. How do you think the General Assembly should address the rising cost of
higher education? Check all that apply.
1001 Responses

Answer Count Percent
Encourage colleges to offer “barebones” programs in certain fields 697 23.6%
Encourage colleges to offer 3-yr degree programs in certain fields 672 22.8%
Require public colleges to freeze tuition for periods of time 592 20.1%
Limit student auxiliary and athletic fees 312 10.6%
Prioritize building construction projects 291 9.9%
Reform/prioritize financial aid dist. to serve more populations 219 7.4%
Increase state funding for colleges 166 5.6%
5. The General Assembly recently decriminalized the possession and growing of

up to four (4) marijuana plants, but the legal retail market does not go into effect until
2024, leaving a 3-year gap between legal possession and legal sales. The General
Assembly should:

1033 Responses
Answer Count Percent
Set up a legal retail market to hopefully end black market/illegal sales 439 42.5%
Re-criminalize marijuana 424 41.0%
Leave the 3-year delay in legal sales in place 170 16.5%
6. Energy costs for families are rising significantly. Specifically, the price of

gasoline, natural gas, and electricity have spiked. How have these price hikes impacted
you and your family? Choose all that apply.

1061 Responses
Answer Count Percent
Driving less 624 26.7%
Cut back on other spending to make ends meet 609 26.0%
Limit home heat to lower bills 574 24.6%
Take money out of savings to pay bills 328 14.0%
No significant difference to my family 203 8.7%
7. When Democrats had total control of the General Assembly in 2020, they

passed the Virginia Clean Economy Act (VCEA), requiring Virginia to entirely move
away from ALL fossil fuels for electric power by 2045. Independent analysis indicates
that residential power bills are likely to go up by $800 per year to make this transition
happen. Do you support or oppose the VCEA?

1113 Responses
Answer Count Percent
Support 64 5.8%
Oppose 1049 94.2%
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8. Have you considered purchasing an electric vehicle? If not, what is your
biggest objection to doing so?
708 Responses
Answer Count Percent
Yes, I purchased an EV 16 2.3%
No, they’re too expensive 252 35.%6
No, I’'m a car enthusiast, and I prefer internal combustion engines 204 28.8%
No, they don’t have enough range 188 26.6%
No, they take too long to charge 48 6.8%
9. Virginia is home to nearly 800,000 veterans. Rank the following in the order
you think they should be addressed by the General Assembly.
1045 Responses
1 2 3 4
Veterans transition programs and 280 199 287 259
employment opportunities 27.32% | 19.41% | 28.00% | 25.27%
348 301 234 123
Veterans health care 34.59% | 29.92% | 23.26% | 12.23%
Veterans homelessness sel zall it —
32.77% | 23.76% | 14.85% | 28.61%
. . - 79 273 333 322
Veterans education and job training 785% | 27119 | 33079 | 37.98%
10. Which of the following changes to election laws, if any, would you support?
1083 Responses
Answer Count Percent
Reinstate Virginia’s law to require photo ID to vote 1068 25.8%
Require anyone who turns in another person’s ballot to show an ID 838 20.2%
End drop boxes outside of government buildings 820 19.8%
Require that ballots may only be returned by a household member 637 15.4%
Reduce the early voting window from 45 days to 21 days before 780 18.8%

Election Day



